PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4394899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FUNDING COMPANY V LLC	05/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FYRESTORM, INC.
Street Address:	255 SAN GERONIMO WAY
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6911809
Patent Number:	6906500
Patent Number:	6912139
Patent Number:	7092265
Patent Number:	6841983
Patent Number:	6961015
Patent Number:	6906502
Patent Number:	6979987
Patent Number:	6975525
Patent Number:	6965220
Patent Number:	6946753
Patent Number:	6917188
Patent Number:	6909266
Patent Number:	7019506
Patent Number:	7002328
Patent Number:	7353122
Patent Number:	7221130
Patent Number:	7248027
Patent Number:	7279995
Patent Number:	7157889

PATENT REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0710

504348211

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7095220
Patent Number:	7574321
Patent Number:	7543163
Patent Number:	7405689
Patent Number:	8193795
Patent Number:	6825644
Patent Number:	6801146
Patent Number:	6801028
Patent Number:	6885568
Application Number:	11505217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504616125 **Email:** qlu@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU, SENIOR PARALEGAL Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30465.057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUI LU
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Termination Release of IP w Horizon sig (5-2-17) (Fyrestorm)#page1.tif source=Termination Release of IP w Horizon sig (5-2-17) (Fyrestorm)#page2.tif source=Termination Release of IP w Horizon sig (5-2-17) (Fyrestorm)#page3.tif source=Termination Release of IP w Horizon sig (5-2-17) (Fyrestorm)#page4.tif source=Termination Release of IP w Horizon sig (5-2-17) (Fyrestorm)#page5.tif source=Termination Release of IP w Horizon sig (5-2-17) (Fyrestorm)#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST - PATENTS (this "Termination"), dated as of May 2, 2017, is executed by HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FUNDING COMPANY V LLC ("Secured Party"), in favor of FYRESTORM, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest Patents, dated as of November 5, 2007 (as amended, the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), by and between Debtor, Secured Party and Sand Hill Venture Debt III, LLC ("<u>Sand Hill</u>"), Debtor granted to Secured Party and Sand Hill a security interest in the Patent Collateral (defined below).
- B. The Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2007, at Reel/Frame 020254/0757 to evidence the security interest granted under the Patent Security Agreement.
- C. Secured Party agrees to execute this Termination in order to evidence the termination and release of its security interest in the Patent Collateral specified below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) Secured Party expressly terminates and releases all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):
- (i) Patents, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents, as listed on Schedules 1-A and 1-B.
- (b) Secured Party represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Secured Party authorizes and requests the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FUNDING COMPANY V

By: Horizon Technology Finance Management LLC, its agent

Rosen Homenoy. T.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0713

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE 1-A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST}{\text{PATENTS}}$

Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY CONTROLLER	6,911,809	06/28/2005
POWER CONVERTER CIRCUITRY AND METHOD	6,906,500	06/14/2005
POWER CONVERTER CIRCUITRY AND METHOD	6,912,139	06/28/2005
SWITCHING POWER CONVERTER CONTROLLER	7,092,265	08/15/2006
POWER CONVERTER CIRCUITRY AND METHOD	6,841,983	01/11/2005
TOUCH SCREEN DISPLAY CIRCUIT AND VOLTAGE MEASUREMENT CIRCUIT	6,961,015	11/01/2005
METHOD FOR REGULATING AN OUTPUT VOLTAGE OF A POWER COVERTER	6,906,502	06/14/2005
METHOD OF REGULATING AN OUTPUT VOLTAGE OF A POWER CONVERTER BY SENSING THE OUTPUT VOLTAGE DURING A FIRST TIME INTERVAL AND CALCULATING A NEXT CURRENT VALUE IN AN INDUCTOR SUFFICIENT TO BRING THE OUTPUT VOLTAGE TO A TARGET VOLTAGE WITHIN A SECOND TIME INTERVAL IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE FIRST TIME INTERVAL AND VARYING A DUTY CYCLE OF A SWITCH DURING THE SECOND TIME INTERVAL	6,979,987	12/27/2005
METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE OPERATION OF A POWER CONVERTER HAVING FIRST AND SECOND SERIES CONNECTED TRANSISTORS	6,975,525	12/13/2005
SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A PLURALITY OF PULSE- WIDTH-MODULATED SWITCHING POWER CONVERTERS	6,965,220	11/15/2005
SWITCHING POWER CONVERTER CONTROLLER WITH WATCHDOG TIMER	6,946,753	09/20/2005
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM INCLUDING A CONTROLLER	6,917,188	07/12/2005

Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
METHOD OF REGULATING AN OUTPUT VOLTAGE OF A POWER CONVERTER BY CALCULATING A CURRENT VALUE TO BE APPLIED TO AN INDUCTOR DURING A TIME INTERVAL IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING A VOLTAGE SENSING TIME INTERVAL AND VARYING A DUTY CYCLE OF A SWITCH DURING THE TIME INTERVAL FOLLOWING THE VOLTAGE SENSING TIME INTERVAL	6,909,266	06/21/2005
CHARGE-BASED SWITCHING POWER CONVERTER CONTROLLER	7,019,506	03/28/2006
SWITCHING POWER CONVERTER METHOD	7,002,328	02/21/2006
POWER CONVERTERS WITH LIMITED OPERATION TO CONSERVE POWER AND WITH ADJUSTMENTS THAT OVERCOME RINGING	7,353,122	04/01/2008
SWITCHING POWER CONVERTER EMPLOYING PULSE FREQUENCY MODULATION CONTROL	7,221,130	05/22/2007
POWER CONVERTERS IN WHICH THE INPUT POWER COUPLING TIMES ARE ADJUSTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH CYCLE SKIP COUNTS	7,248,027	07/24/2007
CIRCUIT FOR CONTROLLING THE TIME DURATION OF A SIGNAL	7,279,995	10/09/2007
SAMPLE AND HOLD SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A PLURALITY OF PULSE-WIDTH-MODULATED SWITCHING POWER CONVERTERS	7,15,7,889	01/02/2007
METHOD OF CONTROLLING AN OPERATION OF A SWITCH POWER CONVERTER	7,095,220	08/22/2006
MODEL PREDICTIVE THERMAL MANAGEMENT	7,574,321	08/11/2009
LOW POWER METHOD OF MONITORING AND OF RESPONSIVELY INITIATING HIGHER POWERED INTELLIGENT RESPONSE TO DETECTED CHANGE OF CONDITION	7,543,163	06/02/2009
PREDICTIVE ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTERS AND METHODS OF USING	7,405,689	07/29/2008
OUTPUT CURRENT AND INPUT POWER REGULATION WITH A POWER CONVERTER	8,193,795	06/05/2012
POWER CONVERTER CIRCUITRY AND METHOD	6,825,644	11/30/2004

Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
Sample and hold circuit including a multiplexer	6,801,146	10/05/2004
POWER CONVERTER CIRCUITRY AND METHOD	6,801,028	10/05/2004
POWER CONVERTER CIRCUITRY AND METHOD	6,885,568	04/26/2005

SCHEDULE 1-B TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS APPLICATIONS

Description	Application Number	ApplicationDate
Switching power converter controller	11/505,217	08/15/2006

PATENT REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 05/02/2017